Based on FORM PTO-1595 . 7 C - 9 G	08-24-1		
Based on FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) F-46P	1011262	Pafant & Trademark Of	CE fice
To: Hon. Commissioner of Patents and	· · · ·	record the attached or <del>iginal document or copy</del> thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Cheryl RICHARDS Phillip Wilmott BAKER Stephen Ronald PECK		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):          Name:       CAST CENTRE PTY LTD         Street Address:       Cooper Road	
Additional names of conveying parties?	🗌 Yes 🛛 No	City: <u>St. Lucia, Qld 4067</u> Country: Australia	
<ul> <li>3. Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>Assignments (3)  Merg</li> <li>Security Agreement  Char</li> <li>Other</li> <li>Execution Date: July 29, 1999, August 12, 1999</li> </ul>	nge of Name	Additional names & addresses attached?	No
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number</li> <li>A. Application Serial No.(s): 09/319,3 Filing Date: June 3, 1999</li> </ul>	<b>602</b>	Attorney Docket No.: <u><b>RR-426 PCT/US</b></u> B. Patent No.(s): Issue Date: Ached? Yes X No	
If this document is being filed together with 5. Name and address of party to whom a	th a new application, e		 1
concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Philip Rodman, Esq.         Firm:       Rodman & Rodman         Street Address:       7 South Broadway         City:       White Plains       State:       N.Y.       ZIP:       10601         Telephone:       (914) 949-7210		<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_40.00</li> <li>∑ Enclosed</li> <li>☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of page if paying by deposit account)</li> </ul>	
Telephone. <u></u>		<ol> <li>Charge any additional fees in connection with the submission to our Deposit Account No. <u>18-1743</u>.</li> </ol>	
8/23/1999 MTHAI1 00000315 09319302 , 1 FC:581 40.00 DP	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	_
the original document. Philip Rodman, Esq. Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 25,704	Fliili	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true          August 17, 1999         ture       Date         eet, attachments, and document:       7	of

### **UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT**

#### I, Cheryl RICHARDS

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations paid to the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agrees to assign, transfer and set over to

CAST CENTRE PTY LTD, incorporated in Australia, of Cooper Road, St Lucia, Qld 4067, Australia

(hereinafter designated as the Assignees) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as

#### MOULD LUBRICANT

for which the undersigned has executed an application for patent in the United States of America

Said application having been executed/filed on June 3, 1999 (and assigned Serial No. 09/319, 302.....)

- 1) The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignees may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2) The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof and to cooperate with the Assignees in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Union for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignees.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorises and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from this application of any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignees, as Assignees of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6) The undersigned hereby grants the law firm **Rodman & Rodman**, 7 South Broadway, White Plains, NY 10601, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name.

\_ chy h Date 29 July 1999

Cheryl RICHARDS

Ent. Sourie.

Witness

ichards -

Witness

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT

#### I, Phillip Wilmott BAKER

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations paid to the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agrees to assign, transfer and set over to

CAST CENTRE PTY LTD, incorporated in Australia, of Cooper Road, St Lucia, Qld 4067, Australia

(hereinafter designated as the Assignees) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as

#### MOULD LUBRICANT

for which the undersigned has executed an application for patent in the United States of America

Said application having been executed/filed on June 3, 1999 (and assigned Serial No. 09/319,302)

- 1) The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignees may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2) The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof and to cooperate with the Assignees in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Union for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignees.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorises and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from this application of any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignees, as Assignees of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6) The undersigned hereby grants the law firm **Rodman & Rodman**, 7 South Broadway, White Plains, NY 10601, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name.

Date August 3 1955 P. G. Bake

Phillip Wilmott BAKER

005.

Witness

Akobin.

Witness

# **UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT**

#### I, Stephen Ronald PECK

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations paid to the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agrees to assign, transfer and set over to

CAST CENTRE PTY LTD, incorporated in Australia, of Cooper Road, St Lucia, Qld 4067, Australia

(hereinafter designated as the Assignees) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as

### MOULD LUBRICANT

for which the undersigned has executed an application for patent in the United States of America

Said application having been executed/filed on June 3, 1999. (and assigned Serial No. 09/319, 302.....)

- 1) The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignees may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2) The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof and to cooperate with the Assignees in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Union for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignees.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorises and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from this application of any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignees, as Assignees of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6) The undersigned hereby grants the law firm **Rodman & Rodman**, 7 South Broadway, White Plains, NY 10601, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name.

cela. Date 12/08/99

Stephen Ronald PECK

n hur

Witness

Witness